

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 14558 OF 2025

Yogoda Satsanga Society Of IndiaPETITIONER

V/S

Premkumar Devandas KishnaniRESPONDENT

Mr Rajesh Dubey a/w Mr Yash Naik i/b Mr Abhishek R Mishra
for Petitioner

Mr Sharad Bansal a/w Mr Uttam Rane and Mr Umang Dubey
i/b Mr Siddharth Walawalkar Associates for Respondent Nos
1(a) to 1(c)

(Mentioned out of turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ**

DATE : 23rd December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)