

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 14558 OF 2025

Yogoda Satsanga Society of India .. Petitioner

V/s.

Premkumar Devandas Kishnani .. Respondent

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 16151 OF 2025

Canara Bank .. Petitioner

V/s.

Premkumar Devandas Kishnani and Anr .. Respondents

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD

Date:

2026.02.24
11:02:29
+0530

VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD

Mr. Rajesh Dubey (through VC), a/w Ms. Payal Pawar, Mr. Yash Naik, i/b Mr. Abhishek R. Mishra, for the Petitioner in WP(L)/14558/2025 and for Respondent No. 2 in WP/16151/2025.

Ms. Vaishali Bhilare, a/w Mr. Somesh Talla, for the Petitioner in WP/16151/2025 and for Respondent No. 2 in WP(L)/14558/2025.

Mr. Nirav Shah, a/w Mr. Siddharth Walawalkar and Mr. Umang Dubey, i/b Siddharth Walawalkar Associates, for Respondent Nos. 1A, 1B and 1C.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE : 23RD FEBRUARY 2026.

PC:

1. Both these petitions challenge the same impugned order passed by the Debts Recovery Appellate Tribunal.

2. Issue notice for final disposal returnable on 17th March 2026, 'High on Board.'
3. Mr. Shah, Learned counsel waives notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1A, 1B and 1C.
4. Reply affidavits, if any, may be filed in the meanwhile.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)